UNOI;E‘L%L@\L COPY , .

>

THIRD EXTENSION AGREEMENT $18!00

Third Extension Agreement made as of the Bth day of July,

0517 P~

1987, by and among The Cosmopolitan National Bank of Chicagn, a
national banking association (the "Bank"), individually, and Raney
Harris, Inc., an Illinols corporation ("Raney"), lubert R,
Brummett (“Brummett") and The Cosmopoli;an National Bank of
Chicago, not personally but as trustee upder trust agreements
dated March 21973, May 5, 1978 and August 23, 1983 and known as
trusts no, 20604, 24110 and 26634 (the "Trustee"),
RECLTALS

1. WHEREAS, the Qapk i{s the owner and holder of a certain
Promissory Note dated July 2,71984 in the principal amount of
$150,000.00 (the "Note"), which note is executed by Brummett and
Raney, jointly and severally, (which persons are referred to
hereinafter as the "Co-Signers"): and

2. WHEREAS, the Note 18 secured by & trust deed of even
date therewith, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Cook
County, lllinois as document no, 27172118, by which the Truatee

conveyed to The Cosmopolitan National Bank of Chicago, a3 trustee,

certain real estate in Cook County, Iillnois (as hereinartsy

96YIZVLE

legally described In Exhibit "A" attached hereto and which real
estate is together herelnafter referred to as the "Property"),
(the "Trust Deed"j and ls further secured by an assignment of
rents of even date therewith, and recorded in the Office of the

Recorder of Cook County, Iliinois as document no, 27172119, by




UNOFFICIAL COPY

¥

which the Trustee asaigned to The Cosmopolitan National Bank of
Cpicago, individually, all the rents, earnings, income, issues and
profits from the Property, (the "Assignment"), and the Note is
further secured by other security as specified in the Note (the

"Security Instruments"}; and

3, WHEREAS, the Trustee {8 the legal titleholder of the

Property: and

4, HIEREAS, the parties hereto have previously extended the

due date of vae Note from July S, 1985 to July 7, 1986 pursuant to
an Extension Agrerwent dated as of June 17, 1985 and trecorded in
the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois, as document
85092523 and further extended the due date of the Note from

July 7, 1986 to July 8, 1987 zucrsuant to a Second Extension

Agreement dated as of July 7, 1995 and recorded in the Offlce of
the Recorder of Cook County, Illinols, as document no. 86347150

(together referred to hereinafter as the “"Prior Extensions"),

5. WHEREAS, the parties hereto desirs to extend the time

for payment of said Note.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuahle conaide‘ation, receipt

of which igs hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto ayzoe as
follows:

1, The above-stated Recitals are incorporated by this

reference herein,

2,

96T I2ZYVLES8

The amount of principal remaining unpald on the Note as
of this date {8 $100,000,00,




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

3. Purauant to the terms of the Note, Trust Dead and the
Prior Extensions, the unpaid principal amount was due or to become
due on July 8, 1987. Said due date is horeby oxtended to and
including July 8, 1988,

4, The Co-S8lgners, in consideration of such extenslon,
promise and agree to pay interest on sald unpaid principal amount
at the irtereat rate specified in tha Note, which intarest
payments s'all be due on the lst day of each month, commencing
August 1, 1987, 2nd thereafter until maturity of sald principal
amount as hereby exivended, and with lntercst after maturity as seat
forth in the Note., Both prircipal and i{nterest shall be payable
in legal tender of the Unlted States of America current on the due
date thereof, at such banking nouse or trust company in the Clty
of Chicago as the holder of safd-note may from time to time In
writing appoint, and in default of cuch appointment, then at the
office of The Cosmopolitan National Bank of Chicago in sald city.

5. In the event of any default under-tiie Note, Truast Dead
or any of the Swcurity Instruments, the Bank may. at its option,
exercise any one or more or all of itg righta under ¢%a Note,
Trust Deed, Assignment or any of the Security Instrumerts i{n the
same manner as {f this extension had not been granted,

6. This Third Extension Agreement {s supplementary to the

Note, Trust Deed, Assignment, Security Instruments and Prior

Extensions, all the terms, conditions and provisions thereof,

26vIZVES

including the right to declare principal and accrued interest due

for any cause specified in the Note, Trust Deed or Security




UNOFFICIAL COPY, |

Instruments, and any prepayment privileges thereln expressly

provided for, shall remain in full force and effect, except as
heteln expressly modified,

The provisions of this Third Extension
Agreement shall inure to the benefit of the Bank and any other

holder of the Note and shall be binding on the Co-Signers and the

Trustee and any and all heirs, personal representatlves,
Buccesscrs and assigns thereof,
7.

fris Third Extension Agreement ia executed by The
Coamopolitan Weaclonal Bank of Chicago, not personally but as

trustee as aforeszid under trusts nos., 20604, 24110 and 26634, in
the exercise of the power and authority confercred upon and vested
in it as such trustee (and 'said The Cosmopolitan National Rank of
Chicago hereby warrants that it \posserses full power and authority
to execute this instrument), and it is expressly understood and

agreed that nothing herein or in the Note contained shall be

construed as creating any llability on The Cosmopolitan National

Bank of Chicago, as trustee as aforesald, ot on naid The
Cosmopolitan National Bank of Chicngo personally to pay the Note
or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any Llndzniedness

accruing hereunder, or to perform any covenant either 2xpress or

implied herein contained, all such liabillty, {f any, being

expressly waived by the holder of the Note and by every person now
or hereafter claiming any right or security theteunder, and that

so far as The Cosmopolltan National Rank of Chicago, as trustee as

oGt TZVL8

aforesaid under trusts nos. 20604, 24110 and 26634, and 1itm

successors and said The Caosmopolitan Natlional Bank of Chicago




UNOFFICIAL COPY

personally are concerned, the holder of the Note and the owner or
owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder shall look solely to
the Property for the payment thereof, hy the foreclosute of the
lien created in the Trust Deed or proceeding under the Assignment
in the manner therein and in the Note provided, or by action to
enforce the personal liahility of the Co~Signers on the Note, or
by pruceeding against the Co-Signers under the Asslgnment, or
under the Ferurity Instruments, one or all, whether or not
ptoceedings to roreclose the Trust Deed have heen instituted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank, the Trustee and the Co-Signers
have caused this Third Extension Agreement to be executed by said
individuals and the duly-edthorized ofticers of the Bank and the
Trustee as of the day and year-first mentioned above,

The Cosmopolitan Naticonal Bank

of Chi;ago | |
BY ’“75“*%‘""““?‘ y ‘/‘““‘/ [/ VA HE /;waww%
. RE BErE Ry BrummetEt

Attest!

Raney fllarr1e;- Tne., an Iilinois
corporation //
‘ f§é¢¢¢¢14n£'

85 Vice PRENDENT L
PERSOMAL BANKING OFFICER

&
, n)
The Cosmopolitan National Rank w
of Chicagn, as trustee as N
aforesatd and not pnrsonallY L
under trusts nos, 20604 10 fs

&

and 26634
Attest: W M_M__" L Ky’r/_)ﬂw/ .
heststwnt ‘Elust Officer Vica Presldent and Trust
Dfficer




UNOFFICIAL CQPY, ,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
58.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County ?nd
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above naped Katharina Schmidt
Vice President and John J. Canella, Asst. Vice President,
of The Cosmopolitan National Bank of Chlcago personally known to
me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregolng, instrument as such Vice President
and Ass’. Vice President » respectively, appeared hefore me this
day 1n perscn and acknowledged that they signed and delivared the
sald instrusent as their own frec and voluntary act and as the
free and voluatsry act of said Bank.

Given under ‘my hand and notarial acal this _2_2‘__':'_ day of _f‘ﬂ_y_,
1987.

<:L~J:.t;.*;p_;_fzig_,i;téézr', -
Notary Public

MndmmMSMnEqnmao 6. 10
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) - 10, 1680

) 88,
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Publ!< in and for the County and
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERYIFY, that che above named Assistant
Vice President and Trust Officer and Trust 5fficer of The
Cosmopolitan National Bank of Chicagn, as trustes as aforesaid,
personally known to me to be the same persons wiose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Vice President and
Trust Officer and Trust Offlcer, respectively, appesrad before me
this day in person and acknowledged that they signed und dellvered
the sald instrument as their own free and voluntary ac’t and ag the
free and voluntary act of said BRank, as trustee as aforesald for
the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 29th gay of July ,

Notary Publific ™~




UNOFFICIAL COPY, |

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} 88.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for and residing
in said County, in the State afornsaid, DO HERERY CERTIPY that
Hubert R. Brummett, who |8 personally known to me to be the same
person whose name {8 subscribed to the foreqoing lnatrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he
signed, sealed and delivered the said Instrument as his free and
voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand and notarial scal this 28th day of July
198

:ﬂ'!:ﬂl SEAL - }2/ \
trilyn Pegen S 4 AP
Notary Public, State o! linois "y, "“*Jd 7 4 .

My omion Expna . 4. 100 Notary Pughic
ﬁw&
)
)

55
COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notury Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, DO HERERY CERIIFY, that Hubert R, Brummett
personally known to me to he the -Z:esident of Raney Harcis, Inc,
an Illinois corporation, and Marilyn ®rincin personally known to
me to be the Secretary of sald corpoc¢ution, and parsonally known
to me to be the same persons whose namza are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared hefore me this day in person and
severally acknowledged that as such Preasldert and Secraetary, they
signed and dellvered the said instrument puragant to authority
given by the board of dirrctors and sharenholdeia of nald
corporation, as thelr free and voluntary act and 'as the free and
voluntary act and deed of sald corporation for the unns and
purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 29th qay of July ,

T o - ‘7:_f:25§§;£fi== *f‘%§

Notary Publle ™ ™"~ R

bov Caraenlnalon Cxpleon Dogd 10, 1089 W
This instrument prepared by o3
g
g

1987,

and should be mailed to:

Mark R. Rosenhaum

Saite'la0 """ BOX 333-GG k-

205 W. Randolph Street
Chicago, Illinols 60606




UNOFFICIAL COPY

() ()

)

Parcel 1: Trust no, 24110

Lot 7 in Block 1 in Vincent, a subdivialon of the Northeast 1/4 of
the Northwest 1/4 of Sectian 31, Township 40 North, Range 14 East
of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois,

Parcel 2: Trust no. 26634

Lot 34 in Block 1 in Vincent, a subdivision of the Northeast 1/4
ofF the Northwest 1/4 (except railroad) of Section 31, Townghlp 40

North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook
Countv, lllinois,

Parcel 3: ) Trust no, 20604

Lots 21 and(22 in Block 1 in Vincent, being a subdivision of the

Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 31, Township 40
North, Range 14 Fast of the Third Princlipal Meridian (except
tallroad), in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel ) ) AD /b/

P R.IN, 14-31-110-¢0R-0000
Street Address: 20154, Fullerton, Chicago, LL 60614

Parcel 2
P.R.I.N, 14-31~110~025-0Q0C0
Street Addresst 2346 N, Damar, Chlcago, IL 60647

parcel 3
P.R.,I.N, 14-31-110-017-0000; 14~31-1.0~-018-0000
Street Address: 2333 N, Seeley, Chicaqo, IL 60647

“Hn ,{“"l;‘l“‘ 8
THL T

TOYALAL

081 it 3 o 3 U

Exhibit “A”




